New York City

Dear Mr.Hearst;
The enclosed photographs are of 

a remarkably fine stone frieze I have just bought.
I consider it the finest piece of Plateresque stone

carving I have seen in Spain.
Dimensions; 19 feet long by 3 feet 

4 inches high. Price ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

dollars ($1,500.-)
Reference PLATERESQUE FRIEZE- 
Thanking you for your attention,

Very truly,

Copy Original & 3 photos returned 
to Mr* Hear3t Jan 11,1929

Arthur Dyne
Pasco de La Castellana,19

Madrid

December 4th, 
1 9  2 8

■Yilliam Randolph Hearst, Esq.
137 Riverside Drive,